

Clairehummelart.com | hummelcj@mail.uc.edu | (216) 280-2505

EDUCATION

2021	(pending) BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS , University of Cincinnati, College of Design, Architecture, Art, and Planning, Cincinnati, OH
2018	RESEARCH INQUIRY TO FRANCE, University of Cincinnati, College of Design, Architecture, Art, and Planning, Cincinnati, OH
2017	RESEARCH INQUIRY TO PERU, University of Cincinnati, College of Design, Architecture, Art, and Planning, Cincinnati, OH

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

i

2019	ARTIST RESIDENCY
2029	Covington Clay, Covington, KY
	- Provided support with workshops and classes, both wheel throwing
	and hand building classes
	- Assisted with daily studio upkeep and general studio maintenance,
	such as reclaiming clay, mixing slips and glazes, and loading and
	unloading kilns
	- Created body of work which implemented a range of hand building
	and wheel thrown techniques
2019	ARTIST RESIDENCY
2029	Neusole Glassworks, Cincinnati, OH
	- Collaborated with other artists to help complete their personal
	projects
	- Designed fused glass pieces to be sold in the gallery space
	ASSISTANT ARTIST
	Neusole Glassworks, Cincinnati, OH
	- Assisted with production work, commissions, hands-on
	demonstrations, and classes
	- Created seasonal and holiday-themed fused glass to be used as
	inspiration and examples for future classes
2016	GLASS APPRENTICE
2010	Superior Hot Glass, Cleveland, OH
	- Developed basic glass-blowing skills
	- Learned how to run a personal studio practice
	- Assisted with projects
	- Created pieces ranging in difficulty
2016	FILM APPRENTICE
	Artworks, Cleveland, OH
	- Cultivated skills with camera, sound, and lighting equipment
	 Produced various footage and short films
HONORS &	AWARDS
0010	DEAN'S LIST (3.5 GPA), University of Cincinnati, College of Design,
2016 - Present	Architecture, Art, and Planning, Cincinnati, OH
rresent	
2016	SCHOLASTIC ART AND WRITING AWARD, GOLD KEY (PORTFOLIO) AND SILVER KEY

(DRAWING AND PAINTING), Cleveland, OH

2016 CLEVELAND CLINIC'S EXPRESSIONS ART COMPETITION, BLUE RIBBON AWARD (SCULPTURE), Cleveland, OH

ARTIST SKILLS